Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	01 - 2004					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ited States Patent and Trademark Of					
	2826727					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Tomas Kara Virend K. Somers						
Execution Date(s)July 28, 2004 and July 30, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	- Street Address: 200 First Street SW					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger	City: Rochester					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>Minnesota</u>					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 55905					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹					
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:Terri S. Flynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:_411 East Wisconsin						
	None required (government interest not affecting t					
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information					
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (414) 277-5229	Expiration Date					
Fax Number:(414) 271-3552	b. Deposit Account Number <u>17-0055</u>					
Email Address:tflynn@quarles.com	Authorized User Name Quarles & Brady LLP					
9. Signature:	August 25, 2004					
Signature	August 23, 2004 Date					
Terri S. Flynn	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sh	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director Docket Number: 630666.91161 1/2004 ECOOPER 00000045 170055 10621778	r of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450					
C:8021 40.00 BA	Doc. No.: 5623867_1.PD					

PATENT REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tomas Kara of Rochester, Minnesota and Virend K. Somers of Rochester, Minnesota have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING VAGUS NERVE STIMULATION, filed with the United States Patent Office on April 9, 2004 and assigned serial number 10/821,778, and

WHEREAS, Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Minnesota corporation having a place of business at 200 First Street SW, Rochester Minnesota 55905 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Tomas Kara Date: <u>7/23/04</u> 7/20/04 (SEAL) DAWNELL ANDERSON STATE OF MINNESOTA anderson Notary Public) SS Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 COUNTY OF Before me on this 25 day of 344, 2004, came Tomas Kara, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed. 🙈 KENNETH JACKSON 🖇 NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2009 (SEAL) Notary Public,

State of Minnesota My Commission: Kember B- 41

PATENT REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0799

Date: 7/28/04

Vind Aborns

(SEAL)

Virend K. Somers

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF

Before me on this 28^{H} day of $\int cclc_{,}$, 2004, came Virend K. Somers, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

)) SS)

(SEAL)

	KENNETH JACKSON
	KENNETH JACKSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2009
5	-
iuuuu	

Notary Public,	
State of Minnesota	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of Minnesota My Commission:	B Anie
\overline{D}	
17	,

PTO/SB/17 (10-03) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a	valid OMB control number

.

. •

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control numb							ntrol number.				
				Complete if Known							
FEE TRANSMITTAL			┕╸┃	Application Number				10/821.778			
	for FY 2	2004		Filing	Date			April 9, 2004			
Effective 10/01				First N	Named	Invent	tor Tomas	Kara			
Effective 10/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revision. Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27				Exam	iner Na	ime					
		·····		- Art Unit					<u> </u>		
TOTAL AMOUN	F OF PAYMENT	(\$) 40.00		Attorney Docket No. 630666.91161							
METHOD O	F PAYMENT (check	all that apply)		FEE CALCULATION (continued)							
Check Cre	dit card Money Order	Other None		3. ADDITIONAL FEES Large Entity _ Small Entity							
Deposit Account	t:		Fee	Fee		Fee	Fee T	Description			
Deposit Account 17-	0055		Code		Code 2051			-	1	Fee Paid	
Number			1051 1052		2051		Surcharge - late Surcharge - late	-			
Account QU	arles & Brady LLP				1053	•	cover sheet Non-English spe		-		
The Director is author	rized to: (check all that a		1053	3 130 2 2,520	1053				te reexamination		
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments Charge any additional fee(s) or any underpayment of fee(s)			1804		1804	920*	Requesting publ	ication of SIR			
Charge fee(s) in	dicated below, except for	-	1805	5 1,840*	1805	1,840*	Examiner action Requesting pub Examiner action	lication of SIF	R after		
to the above-identified			125	1 110	2251		Extension for re		t month		
	FEE CALCULATIO	N	1252	2 420	2252	210	Extension for re	ply within sec	cond month		
1. BASIC FILING Large Entity Small E			1253	3 950	2253	475	Extension for re	ply within this	rd month		
	Fee Description	Fee Paid	1254	1,480	2254	740	Extension for re	eply within fou	urth month		
1001 770 2001			125	5 2,010	2255	1,005	Extension for re	eply within fiftl	h month	┝───┤	
1002 340 2002	170 Design filing fe	ə	140	1 330	2401	165	Notice of Appea	al			
1003 530 2003	265 Plant filing fee		140	2 330	2402	165	Filing a brief in	support of an	appeal		
1004 770 2004	385 Reissue filing fe	ж	140	3 290	2403	145	Request for ora	l hearing			
1005 160 2005	80 Provisional filin	g fee	145	1 1,510	1451	1,510	Petition to institu	ute a public u	ise proceeding		
1	SUBTOTAL (1)	(\$) 0.00	145		2452		Petition to reviv				
2. EXTRA CLAI	A FEES FOR UTILIT	Y AND REISSUE	=	3 1,330 1 1,330	2453 2501		Petition to reviv Utility issue fee		enal		
	Extra Claims	Fee from below Fee Paic			2502		Design issue fe	•			
Total Claims	X	=[0.00	150		2503		Plant issue fee	-			
Independent Claims	3** = ×	<u>=[0.00</u>	146	0 130	1460	130	Petitions to the	Commission	er		
Multiple Dependent			180	7 50	1807	7 50	Processing fee	under 37 CF	R 1.17(q)		
	II Entity		180		1806	5 180	Submission of I	nformation D	isclosure Stmt		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$)	e Fee <u>Fee Descrij</u> de (\$)	ption	802		8021	I 40	Recording each	patent assig	inment per	\$40.00	
1202 18 2	202 9 Claims in exce		180		2809		property (times Filing a submis	number of pr	openties)		
1 1		laims in excess of 3					(37 CFR 1.129	(a))		┝───┥	
		ndent claim, if not paid lependent claims	181	0 770	2810	385	For each additi examined (37 (
1204 86 2	204 43 ** Reissue ind over origina		180	01 770	2801	385	Request for C	ontinued Exa	mination (RCE)		
1205 18 2		ims in excess of 20 ginal patent	180	2 900	1802	900	 Request for ex of a design application 		mination		
and over original patent				er fee (sj	pecify) _						
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) 0.00 **or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above				duced by	y Basic I	Filing F	ee Paid	SUBTOTAL	(3) (\$) 40.0	10	
SUBMITTED BY											
Name (Print/Type) Terri S. Flynn					ation No	41	,756	Telephone	414-277-522	29	
Signature	LAN	>	(Attomet/Agent) 41,700 Date August 25, 2004					2004			

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. 5623865_1.PDF

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 015739 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 08/30/2004